2017-2018 PIAA DISTRICT Il GIRLS TENNIS POWER RANKINGS

CLASS 3A
FINAL POWER RANKINGS

CLASS 3A

OO ~NOO O, WN P

Top 12 teams qualify for the 2016-2017 PIAA District Il M&T Bank Class 3A Championships

Only regular-season matches are counted in District Ill Power Rankings calculations

School
Manheim Township
Hershey
Central Dauphin
HEMPFIELD
Dallastown
New Oxford
Carlisle
Cumberland Valley
Conestoga Valley
Conrad Weiser
Donegal
Central York

Mechanicsburg
Northeastern
Cedar Crest
Governor Mifflin
Warwick

Wilson (3)
Lampeter Strasburg
South Western
Cocalico
Palmyra

Lower Dauphin
Northern York
Elizabethtown

J P McCaskey
Susquehannock
Daniel Boone
Ephrata
Manheim Central
Cedar CIiff
Exeter Township
Red Lion
Garden Spot
Chambersburg
Twin Valley
Gettysburg

York Country Day School
Solanco

Dover

Red Land
Muhlenberg
Central Dauphin East
Penn Manor
Reading
Lebanon
Harrisburg
Spring Grove

RIAA

W
14-
15-
13-
15-
13-
14-
12-
12-
11-
14-
11-

7-

10-
10-
8-
8-
8-
7-
10-
8-
10-
8-
8-
10-
6-
7-
7-
8-
6-
8-
5-
3-
4-
4-
3-
2-
4-
4-
4-
3-
2-
3-
2-
1-
2-
3-
0-
0-

L
0-
2-
1-
3-
2-
2-
3-
3-
4-
1-
2.
5-

5-
3-
5-
4-
5-
6-
4-
5-
6-
6-
8-
8-
6-
7-
8-
8-
9-
10-
10-
8-
8-
10-
11-
8-
11-
7-
13-
10-
12-
13-
16-
14-
12-
13-
14-
15-

DISTRIC Tgll]

T

o

cNeoNoloNolNolNoNolNoNolNo

cNeoNeoloNoloNoNoloNololoNoloNololoNeololoNeololoNeoNoNoNoloNeloNoNelleNolNo o]

Rating
0.786189
0.751801
0.747043
0.745820
0.744292
0.710095
0.701402
0.692043
0.681629
0.677659
0.669274
0.627784

0.626112
0.623981
0.623915
0.614347
0.601659
0.599232
0.590530
0.589440
0.585780
0.580859
0.558422
0.545618
0.540166
0.538421
0.534209
0.489609
0.481796
0.464375
0.463290
0.459196
0.453578
0.439862
0.387823
0.383484
0.377271
0.373972
0.373419
0.373299
0.345450
0.325016
0.324916
0.324280
0.313798
0.312808
0.256463
0.243443

TWP
1.000000
0.901639
0.940789
0.859375
0.885350
0.891566
0.830189
0.830189
0.770701
0.929032
0.844961
0.631148

0.709677
0.790698
0.651852
0.698413
0.661654
0.562044
0.710145
0.635659
0.625000
0.619718
0.550000
0.595506
0.550000
0.535714
0.489933
0.500000
0.441379
0.448276
0.374150
0.308411
0.362069
0.323529
0.250000
0.224490
0.269504
0.330275
0.257669
0.244094
0.169231
0.175325
0.127907
0.079137
0.147059
0.187500
0.000000
0.000000

OwWP
0.524865
0.568665
0.510242
0.607031
0.571888
0.488297
0.543997
0.523199
0.572764
0.370425
0.454545
0.623674

0.523976
0.420216
0.589770
0.511601
0.528331
0.644684
0.444333
0.532951
0.537845
0.533364
0.568716
0.484644
0.528146
0.541729
0.588324
0.476909
0.531193
0.484051
0.572239
0.643489
0.565423
0.582046
0.556273
0.577810
0.508988
0.427380
0.514892
0.531215
0.560829
0.507973
0.565706
0.623900
0.517591
0.465962
0.569917
0.540984

TWPW OWPW TWPL OWPL

15.4
16.5
14.3
16.5
13.9
14.8
13.2
13.2
12.1
14.4
10.9
7.7

11.0
10.2
8.8
8.8
8.8
7.7
9.8
8.2
10.0
8.8
8.8
10.6
6.6
7.5
7.3
8.0
6.4
7.8
55
3.3
4.2
4.4
3.3
2.2
3.8
3.6
4.2
3.1
2.2
2.7
2.2
11
2.0
2.7
0.0
0.0

106.6
147.0
109.6
155.4
1245
106.4
1255
118.4
128.7
75.9

845

111.7

120.2
74.0
113.0
88.2
103.5
1134
88.6
93.0
120.8
1151
137.8
129.4
95.7
108.4
116.9
104.3
1175
121.4
1311
101.8
95.5
120.6
120.6
80.2
107.6
61.5
126.2
95.3
121.7
1115
151.1
134.7
97.1
110.2
123.9
1155

XY M&T Bank

0.0
1.8
0.9
2.7
1.8
1.8
2.7
2.7
3.6
11
2.0
4.5

45
2.7
4.7
3.8
45
6.0
4.0
4.7
6.0
54
7.2
7.2
54
6.5
7.6
8.0
8.1
9.6
9.2
7.4
7.4
9.2
9.9
7.6
10.3
7.3
12.1
9.6
10.8
12.7
15.0
12.8
11.6
11.7
12.6
14.3

96.5
111.5
105.2
100.6

93.2
111.5
105.2
107.9

96.0
129.0
101.4

67.4

109.2
102.1
78.6
84.2
924
62.5
110.8
815
103.8
100.7
104.5
137.6
85.5
91.7
81.8
1144
103.7
129.4
98.0
56.4
734
86.6
96.2
58.6
103.8
824
118.9
84.1
95.3
108.0
116.0
81.2
90.5
126.3
93.5
98.



2017-2018 PIAA DISTRICT Il GIRLS TENNIS POWER RANKINGS

CLASS 2A
FINAL POWER RANKINGS

Top 8 teams qualify for the 2016-2017 PIAA District Il M&T Bank Class 2A Championships

Only regular-season matches are counted in District Ill Power Rankings calculations

33 Columbia 1- 14-
34 Northern Lebanon 0- 12-
35 Biglerville 0- 13-

0.248869 0.059603 0.480196 0.9 98.2 14.2 106.3
0.232941 0.000000 0.517647 0.0 88.0 12.0 82.0
0.185147 0.000000 0.411438 0.0 74.1 135 106.0

AA School W L T Rating TWP OoOwP TWPW OWPW TWPL OWPL
1 Wyomissing 11- 0- 0 0.790746 1.000000 0.534990 10.3 81.8 0.0 71.1
2 Berks Catholic 11- 1- 0 0.761135 0.912698 0.575890 115 92.2 11 67.9
3 Lancaster Catholic 13- 1- 0 0.737001 0.920290 0.512980 12.7 98.8 11 93.8
4 Lancaster Country Day School 12- 2- 0 0.715985 0.840580 0.563703  11.6 108.4 2.2 83.9
5 Delone Catholic 13- 1- 0 0.685592 0.933824 0.382199 127 73.0 0.9 118.0
6 East Pennsboro 13- 1- 0 0.681206 0.915385 0.394987  11.9 78.8 1.1 120.7
7 Hamburg 13- 1- 0 0.666230 0.920290 0.355711  12.7 71.0 1.1 128.6
8 Bishop McDevitt 13- 2- 0 0.656889 0.843972 0.428233  11.9 90.4 2.2 120.7
9 Pequea Valley 12- 3- 0 0.601298 0.802721 0.355114  11.8 75.0 2.9 136.2
10 Linden Hall 8- 3- 0 0.592604 0.715596 0.442280 7.8 61.3 3.1 77.3
11 Brandywine Heights 9- 4- 0 0.585750 0.679389 0.471302 8.9 85.4 4.2 95.8
12 York Suburban 10- 4- 0 0.576829 0.705882 0.419098 9.6 79.0 4.0 109.5
13 Camp Hill 10- 4- 0 0.570228 0.671642 0.446277 9.0 89.3 4.4 110.8
14 Kutztown 8- 6- 0 0.539258 0.542857 0.534859 7.6 100.5 6.4 87.4
15 James Buchanan 9- 7- 0 0.487185 0.519231 0.448018 8.1 101.7 7.5 125.3
16 Kennard Dale 7- 5- 0 0.483390 0.562500 0.386700 6.3 62.8 4.9 99.6
17 Antietam 7- 8- 0 0.437172 0.445161 0.427408 6.9 89.2 8.6 1195
18 Lancaster Mennonite 5- 8- 0 0.434691 0.370079 0.513661 4.7 94.0 8.0 89.0
19 Eastern Lebanon County 5- 9- 0 0.429492 0.345588 0.532042 4.7 107.1 8.9 94.2
20 York Catholic 5- 7- 0 0.427818 0.381356 0.484606 4.5 78.7 7.3 83.7
21 Littlestown 6- 8- 0 0.396493 0.410959 0.378812 6.0 70.8 8.6 116.1
22 Trinity 4- 11- 0 0.388574 0.232258 0.579627 3.6 121.2 11.9 87.9
23 Hanover 5- 8- 0 0.388249 0.348837 0.436418 4.5 73.1 8.4 944
24 Fleetwood 4- 8- 0 0.365365 0.322034 0.418324 3.8 69.4 8.0 96.5
25 Susquehanna Township 3- 9- 0 0.363207 0.226563 0.530217 29 93.0 9.9 82.4
26 Harrisburg Academy 2- 7- 0 0.332471 0.210526 0.481514 2.0 54.7 7.5 58.9
27 Bermudian Springs 3- 10- 0 0.331519 0.214815 0.474157 29 84.4 10.6 93.6
28 Annville Cleona 2- 11- 0 0.308258 0.141732 0.511790 1.8 95.5 10.9 91.1
29 Middletown 2- 12- 0 0.302741 0.120000 0.526092 1.8 98.8 13.2 89.0
30 West York 2- 12- 0 0.297111 0.138889 0.490494 2.0 90.3 124 93.8
31 Schuylkill Valley 1- 14- 0 0.277575 0.058824 0.544939 0.9 115.2 144 96.2
32 Tulpehocken 1- 14- 0 0.252438 0.058824 0.489079 0.9 103.0 14.4 107.6

0

0

0

XY M&T Bank



