

2017-2018 PIAA DISTRICT III GIRLS TENNIS POWER RANKINGS

CLASS 3A

FINAL POWER RANKINGS

Top 12 teams qualify for the 2016-2017 PIAA District III M&T Bank Class 3A Championships

Only regular-season matches are counted in District III Power Rankings calculations

CLASS 3A	School	W	L	T	Rating	TWP	OWP	TWPW	OWPW	TWPL	OWPL
1	Manheim Township	14-	0-	0	0.786189	1.000000	0.524865	15.4	106.6	0.0	96.5
2	Hershey	15-	2-	0	0.751801	0.901639	0.568665	16.5	147.0	1.8	111.5
3	Central Dauphin	13-	1-	0	0.747043	0.940789	0.510242	14.3	109.6	0.9	105.2
4	HEMPFIELD	15-	3-	0	0.745820	0.859375	0.607031	16.5	155.4	2.7	100.6
5	Dallastown	13-	2-	0	0.744292	0.885350	0.571888	13.9	124.5	1.8	93.2
6	New Oxford	14-	2-	0	0.710095	0.891566	0.488297	14.8	106.4	1.8	111.5
7	Carlisle	12-	3-	0	0.701402	0.830189	0.543997	13.2	125.5	2.7	105.2
8	Cumberland Valley	12-	3-	0	0.692043	0.830189	0.523199	13.2	118.4	2.7	107.9
9	Conestoga Valley	11-	4-	0	0.681629	0.770701	0.572764	12.1	128.7	3.6	96.0
10	Conrad Weiser	14-	1-	0	0.677659	0.929032	0.370425	14.4	75.9	1.1	129.0
11	Donegal	11-	2-	0	0.669274	0.844961	0.454545	10.9	84.5	2.0	101.4
12	Central York	7-	5-	0	0.627784	0.631148	0.623674	7.7	111.7	4.5	67.4
13	Mechanicsburg	10-	5-	0	0.626112	0.709677	0.523976	11.0	120.2	4.5	109.2
14	Northeastern	10-	3-	0	0.623981	0.790698	0.420216	10.2	74.0	2.7	102.1
15	Cedar Crest	8-	5-	0	0.623915	0.651852	0.589770	8.8	113.0	4.7	78.6
16	Governor Mifflin	8-	4-	0	0.614347	0.698413	0.511601	8.8	88.2	3.8	84.2
17	Warwick	8-	5-	0	0.601659	0.661654	0.528331	8.8	103.5	4.5	92.4
18	Wilson (3)	7-	6-	0	0.599232	0.562044	0.644684	7.7	113.4	6.0	62.5
19	Lampeter Strasburg	10-	4-	0	0.590530	0.710145	0.444333	9.8	88.6	4.0	110.8
20	South Western	8-	5-	0	0.589440	0.635659	0.532951	8.2	93.0	4.7	81.5
21	Cocalico	10-	6-	0	0.585780	0.625000	0.537845	10.0	120.8	6.0	103.8
22	Palmyra	8-	6-	0	0.580859	0.619718	0.533364	8.8	115.1	5.4	100.7
23	Lower Dauphin	8-	8-	0	0.558422	0.550000	0.568716	8.8	137.8	7.2	104.5
24	Northern York	10-	8-	0	0.545618	0.595506	0.484644	10.6	129.4	7.2	137.6
25	Elizabethtown	6-	6-	0	0.540166	0.550000	0.528146	6.6	95.7	5.4	85.5
26	J P McCaskey	7-	7-	0	0.538421	0.535714	0.541729	7.5	108.4	6.5	91.7
27	Susquehannock	7-	8-	0	0.534209	0.489933	0.588324	7.3	116.9	7.6	81.8
28	Daniel Boone	8-	8-	0	0.489609	0.500000	0.476909	8.0	104.3	8.0	114.4
29	Ephrata	6-	9-	0	0.481796	0.441379	0.531193	6.4	117.5	8.1	103.7
30	Manheim Central	8-	10-	0	0.464375	0.448276	0.484051	7.8	121.4	9.6	129.4
31	Cedar Cliff	5-	10-	0	0.463290	0.374150	0.572239	5.5	131.1	9.2	98.0
32	Exeter Township	3-	8-	0	0.459196	0.308411	0.643489	3.3	101.8	7.4	56.4
33	Red Lion	4-	8-	0	0.453578	0.362069	0.565423	4.2	95.5	7.4	73.4
34	Garden Spot	4-	10-	0	0.439862	0.323529	0.582046	4.4	120.6	9.2	86.6
35	Chambersburg	3-	11-	0	0.387823	0.250000	0.556273	3.3	120.6	9.9	96.2
36	Twin Valley	2-	8-	0	0.383484	0.224490	0.577810	2.2	80.2	7.6	58.6
37	Gettysburg	4-	11-	0	0.377271	0.269504	0.508988	3.8	107.6	10.3	103.8
38	York Country Day School	4-	7-	0	0.373972	0.330275	0.427380	3.6	61.5	7.3	82.4
39	Solanco	4-	13-	0	0.373419	0.257669	0.514892	4.2	126.2	12.1	118.9
40	Dover	3-	10-	0	0.373299	0.244094	0.531215	3.1	95.3	9.6	84.1
41	Red Land	2-	12-	0	0.345450	0.169231	0.560829	2.2	121.7	10.8	95.3
42	Muhlenberg	3-	13-	0	0.325016	0.175325	0.507973	2.7	111.5	12.7	108.0
43	Central Dauphin East	2-	16-	0	0.324916	0.127907	0.565706	2.2	151.1	15.0	116.0
44	Penn Manor	1-	14-	0	0.324280	0.079137	0.623900	1.1	134.7	12.8	81.2
45	Reading	2-	12-	0	0.313798	0.147059	0.517591	2.0	97.1	11.6	90.5
46	Lebanon	3-	13-	0	0.312808	0.187500	0.465962	2.7	110.2	11.7	126.3
47	Harrisburg	0-	14-	0	0.256463	0.000000	0.569917	0.0	123.9	12.6	93.5
48	Spring Grove	0-	15-	0	0.243443	0.000000	0.540984	0.0	115.5	14.3	98.



2017-2018 PIAA DISTRICT III GIRLS TENNIS POWER RANKINGS

CLASS 2A

FINAL POWER RANKINGS

Top 8 teams qualify for the 2016-2017 PIAA District III M&T Bank Class 2A Championships

Only regular-season matches are counted in District III Power Rankings calculations

AA	School	W	L	T	Rating	TWP	OWP	TWPW	OWPW	TWPL	OWPL
1	Wyomissing	11-	0-	0	0.790746	1.000000	0.534990	10.3	81.8	0.0	71.1
2	Berks Catholic	11-	1-	0	0.761135	0.912698	0.575890	11.5	92.2	1.1	67.9
3	Lancaster Catholic	13-	1-	0	0.737001	0.920290	0.512980	12.7	98.8	1.1	93.8
4	Lancaster Country Day School	12-	2-	0	0.715985	0.840580	0.563703	11.6	108.4	2.2	83.9
5	Delone Catholic	13-	1-	0	0.685592	0.933824	0.382199	12.7	73.0	0.9	118.0
6	East Pennsboro	13-	1-	0	0.681206	0.915385	0.394987	11.9	78.8	1.1	120.7
7	Hamburg	13-	1-	0	0.666230	0.920290	0.355711	12.7	71.0	1.1	128.6
8	Bishop McDevitt	13-	2-	0	0.656889	0.843972	0.428233	11.9	90.4	2.2	120.7
9	Pequea Valley	12-	3-	0	0.601298	0.802721	0.355114	11.8	75.0	2.9	136.2
10	Linden Hall	8-	3-	0	0.592604	0.715596	0.442280	7.8	61.3	3.1	77.3
11	Brandywine Heights	9-	4-	0	0.585750	0.679389	0.471302	8.9	85.4	4.2	95.8
12	York Suburban	10-	4-	0	0.576829	0.705882	0.419098	9.6	79.0	4.0	109.5
13	Camp Hill	10-	4-	0	0.570228	0.671642	0.446277	9.0	89.3	4.4	110.8
14	Kutztown	8-	6-	0	0.539258	0.542857	0.534859	7.6	100.5	6.4	87.4
15	James Buchanan	9-	7-	0	0.487185	0.519231	0.448018	8.1	101.7	7.5	125.3
16	Kennard Dale	7-	5-	0	0.483390	0.562500	0.386700	6.3	62.8	4.9	99.6
17	Antietam	7-	8-	0	0.437172	0.445161	0.427408	6.9	89.2	8.6	119.5
18	Lancaster Mennonite	5-	8-	0	0.434691	0.370079	0.513661	4.7	94.0	8.0	89.0
19	Eastern Lebanon County	5-	9-	0	0.429492	0.345588	0.532042	4.7	107.1	8.9	94.2
20	York Catholic	5-	7-	0	0.427818	0.381356	0.484606	4.5	78.7	7.3	83.7
21	Littlestown	6-	8-	0	0.396493	0.410959	0.378812	6.0	70.8	8.6	116.1
22	Trinity	4-	11-	0	0.388574	0.232258	0.579627	3.6	121.2	11.9	87.9
23	Hanover	5-	8-	0	0.388249	0.348837	0.436418	4.5	73.1	8.4	94.4
24	Fleetwood	4-	8-	0	0.365365	0.322034	0.418324	3.8	69.4	8.0	96.5
25	Susquehanna Township	3-	9-	0	0.363207	0.226563	0.530217	2.9	93.0	9.9	82.4
26	Harrisburg Academy	2-	7-	0	0.332471	0.210526	0.481514	2.0	54.7	7.5	58.9
27	Bermudian Springs	3-	10-	0	0.331519	0.214815	0.474157	2.9	84.4	10.6	93.6
28	Annville Cleona	2-	11-	0	0.308258	0.141732	0.511790	1.8	95.5	10.9	91.1
29	Middletown	2-	12-	0	0.302741	0.120000	0.526092	1.8	98.8	13.2	89.0
30	West York	2-	12-	0	0.297111	0.138889	0.490494	2.0	90.3	12.4	93.8
31	Schuylkill Valley	1-	14-	0	0.277575	0.058824	0.544939	0.9	115.2	14.4	96.2
32	Tulpehocken	1-	14-	0	0.252438	0.058824	0.489079	0.9	103.0	14.4	107.6
33	Columbia	1-	14-	0	0.248869	0.059603	0.480196	0.9	98.2	14.2	106.3
34	Northern Lebanon	0-	12-	0	0.232941	0.000000	0.517647	0.0	88.0	12.0	82.0
35	Biglerville	0-	13-	0	0.185147	0.000000	0.411438	0.0	74.1	13.5	106.0

